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Dated: 20/03/2025
NOTICE

This is to notify all the students of the LL.B. IIYear and LL.B. IIT Year that the Pre-University

Examinationis scheduled from 1% April, 2025 to 12" April, 2025
Time Table for the Pre-University Examination, 2025

S. Date Day Subject/ Paper Name Subject/ Paper Name
No. LL.B. Il Year LL.B. Il Year
I 1 1 01-04-2025 Tuesday Jurisprudence BSA
[ 2. 02-04-2025 Wednesday BNS BNSS
l o 03-04-2025 Thursday Law of Property Code of civil procedure
P. 04-04-2025 Friday Company Law Administrative Law and RTI
2005
3. 05-04-2025 Saturday Public International Law and Environmental Laws
Human Rights
6. 07-04-2025 Monday Labour and Industrial Law I Land Laws
7 08-04-2025 Tuesday Labour and Industrial Law II Interpretation of Statutes and
Principals of Legislation
8. 09-04-2025 Wednesday Principles of Taxation Laws Drafting,  Pleading  and
conveyance
9. 11-04-2025 Friday Information Technology Law
10. 12-04-2025 Saturday Mediation, conciliation and
Arbitration
Note:

1. It is mandatory to appear in the Pre-University Examination as per ALU notification. No

second chance will be provided.
2. The Pre-University Examination duration will be 3 hour covering full syllabus for 100 marks.

Paper pattern according to ALU examination
4. The time for the Pre-University Examination shall be 10 a.m. to 01p.m,
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